bts.aero Valid from 01.01.2020

BRATISLAVA AIRPORT

CARGO HANDLING RATE

| A) EXPORT

EUR UNIT
1) Manipulation export charge MPE 0,00 € action
2) Surcharges
a) Dangerous Goods (DGR)* 42,60 € action
b) Valuable shipments (VAL, VUN) 45,90 € action
c) Express shipments 35,00€ action
d) Acceptance after LAT (LAT- Latest Acceptance Time) ** 49,94€ action
e) Mistake storage shipment to 1 000 kgs*** 58,87 € action
f) Live animals (AVI) 28,32 € action
g) Human remains (HUM) 27,59 € action
3) Other Charges
a) Completion of Air Waybill (AWB) 23,95 € per AWB
b) Issuing of Charges Correction Advice (CCA) 13,56 €
c) Label charge 0,49 € 1 label
4) Storage
a) Up 24 hours free of charge
b) Starting from 2" day 0,19 / kg / day, min.10,00 €

It will be applicable if shipments remain in the warehouse because of the reason not caused by Letisko M. R. Stefanika - Airport
Bratislava, a.s. (BTS). Storage fee does not apply on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.

Note:

*it will be charged also for the re-check shipments if the original check was not complaining with IATA DG Regulations.
**charge will be applicable only for RFS (Road freight service) shipments every 30 min after LAT
*** mutually agreed over 1 000 kgs.
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BRATISLAVA AIRPORT

| B) IMPORT

1) Basic Manipulation import charge MPI EUR UNIT

Weight of shipment:

Up-to 3kg 16,89 € action
over 4kg to 10kg 27,92 € aciton
over 11kg to 100 kg 31,42€ action
over 101 kg to 500 kg 36,22 € action
over 501 kg to 1000 kg 40,58 € action
over 1001 kg to 2000 kg 46,20 € action
over 2001 kg 46,20 + 0,06 € / kg action

2) Surcharges

a) Express shipments surcharge 100 % from charge MPI
b) Valuable shipments (VAL, VUN) 45,90 € action

¢) Human remains (HUM) surcharge 100 % from charge MPI
d) Live animals (AVI) surcharge 100 % from charge MPI
3) Shipment ,,Charges Collect” (CC) 5 % of fare. min. 11,- €

4) Advice of shipment note

a) Registered letter, fax-note, mail** 2,99 € action
b) Each other advice 0,62 € action
5) Storage

a) Up-to 3rd day free of charge action
b) Starting from 4th day 0,29 € / kg / day, min.10,00 €

Storage is calculated for every maintained day retroactively from 4th day. The countable weight is applicable when calculating a
storage charge. Storage fee does not apply on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.

6) Documentation requested by customer (scan, fax, mail...) 1,75 € 1 list/mail
7) Photos 4,99 € 1 picture
Note:

*1t will not be applicable on the HUM, lifesaving drugs and human organs.
**A day of advice of shipment note is considered as a day when advice was sent by a registered letter, fax-note, mail.
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BRATISLAVA AIRPORT

| C) OTHER SERVICES |

1) Liquidation of shipment*

2) Loading/offloading of goods to/from vehicle

a) Forklift (30 min.)

3) Weighting

a) Up - to 100 kg
b) over 100 kg
c) over 500 kg

d) over 1000 kg

4) Consolidation of shipment by wrapping foil/fixing tape

a) Up-to 100 kg
b) over 100 kg
c) over 500 kg
d) over 1000 kg

e) EUR pallet

5) Sanction**

6) Ending-up of the customs documents

7) Printing and copying documents

8) AVI service

9) Transporting shipment of veterinary nature for c/u

Note:

Valid from 01.01.2020

EUR UNIT

min fee 1745,41 €

0,04 € / kg, min. 8,32 €

free of charge action
5,10 € action
9,85 € action
15,46 € action
free of charge action
19,89 € action
2492 € action
29,86 € action
19,97 € 1PCS

surcharge 100 % from charge MPI

4,99 € per 1 cust. document

0,99 € 1 page
5,21€ per 1 animal
9,86 € per 1 shipment

*Price can be adjusted according to real costs otherwise minimum fee apply
**It will be only apply if release of shipment document date will be different with the actually day release shipment from the

warehouse.

Handling agent reserves the right to any additional payments that might incur in the total amount (e.g. charge of VAT) during
efficiency of this attachment
Charges excl, VAT.



